
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 
• " ^ P . O. BOX 2 0 8 8 

S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 87501 ; 

:V :-;;'JMay 20, 1973 

Texaco IHc. 
Drawer 728 ' 

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

Attention: Mr. J.VV. Gannon ̂  
Administrative Order No. DHC-127 

--.>:': •'•€. H.: Lockhart Federal (NCT-1) 
• Well- No. 4, Unit J of Section ;18,/. ' ., 

TownsM 38 East, 
-NMPM,;;

; Tubb̂  and Drinldird 

Gentlemen: Y-.'r;:•. . ?'v:'-'; .'v--;!'-/-; V H . - V;/-.J';O 

Reference i s made 1» your recent application for an exception 
to Rule 303-A Of the Commission Rules and Regulations for 
the subject dually completed well to permit the removal of 
the down-hole separation equipment and to commingleI the pro­
duction from both pools in the well-bore. 

I t appearing that the subject well qualifies for approval 
for such exception pursuant to the provisions of Rule 303-C, 
arid that reservoir damage Or wa ste will not result from such 
down-holei commingling, and correlative rights will: not be 
violated thereby,;you are hereby authorized to commingle the 
production aa described above and Commission Order No. DC-
991, which authorized the dual completion and required sepa­
ration of the zones, i s hereby placed in abeyance. 

In accordance with the provisions of Rule 303-C, total com̂  
mingled o i l production from the subject well shall not 
exceed 50 barrels per day, and total water production frdnt 
the well shall not exceed 100 barrels per day. The maximum 
amount of gas which may be produced daily from the well shall 
not exceed 100 barrels per day. The maximum amount of gas 
which may beVproduced daily from the well shall be determined 
by multiplying 2,000 by top unit allowable for the Tubb Pool. 
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